FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Frank Peter PEMPER

Date of death: 15/07/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: 23 Pitcher Parade, Prospect Vale, Tasmania, 7250 (in

the Record of Death noted as Launceston General

Hospital)

*Address in Will: 23 Pitcher Parade, Prospect Vale, Tasmania, 7250

*Date of Will: 22/04/2020

*Executor named in Will: Tammy Marie PEMPER

*Executor named in Will: Francis Lorina PEMPER

Full name of applicant: Tammy Marie PEMPER

Address of applicant: 23 Pitcher Parade, Prospect Vale, Tasmania, 7250

Relationship of applicant to deceased: **Daughter**

Full name of applicant: Francis Lorina PEMPER

I/227 West St Umina, New South Wales, 2257 Address of applicant:

Relationship of applicant to deceased: **Daughter**

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Not applicable

Estate of: Frank Peter PEMPER DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Tammy PEMPER Tel: 0460 305 625 Address:

23 Pitcher Parade Email: t.pemper@yahoo.com.au

Prospect Vale, TAS, 7250 Practitioner: N/A

Λ	ddre		for	CO 100	ica
Д	aare	355 .	m	serv	ice:

23 Pitcher Pde, Prospect Vale, Tasmania, 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 22/04/2020;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.